## RESOLUTION 2020-XXX OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS ADOPTING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COUNCIL COMMITTEE REGARDING THE RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION OF A CHIEF JUDGE

WHEREAS, on October 18, 2019, Chief Judge Kathleen Lane notified the City Council of her intent to retire from her employment as Chief Judge effective July 3, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to move forward with the planning and scheduling of the process for recruitment, selection and appointment of a new Chief Judge; and

WHEREAS, on December 3, 2019, the City Council approved Resolution 2019-110 appointing certain Councilmembers to serve as the ad hoc Chief Judge Selection Process Committee ("Committee") to recommend a formal plan and schedule for the selection process and other matters related to the Chief Judge recruitment and selection process; and

WHERES, the Chief Judge Selection Process Committee has met and developed a plan and schedule for the Chief Judge selection process; and

WHEREAS, the plan and schedule for the selection process is described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, City Council desires to review the plan and schedule recommended by the Council Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS as follows:

That the City Council hereby approves the detailed plan and target schedule for the recruitment and selection of the Chief Judge as described on Exhibit A.

Passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Council of the City of Fort Collins this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, A.D. 2020.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		